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Almost all of the trees.

Sorbus aria 'Lutescens'

o

L2006
0200
00020

8-12m

4-6m

broad conical, dark, dense crown
grey

green, greygreen, white

white, flowers in May

orange, red

egyik sem

rendszerint nem mérgez8 emberek, (nagytest(i) hazidllatok és haszonallatok szaméara

loamy soil, sandy soil, calcareous soil

Nem viseli el az Utburkolatokat

5a(-28,8 és -26,1°C)

fairly to good

fagytiird (télallosagi fok: 1-6), széltdird

fagytiird (télallésagi fok: 1-6), széltiird, madartaplalé fa
sugarutak és széles utcak, faiilteté edények, tetékertek

magas torzsl fa

Atree with a dense spherical crown that later becomes broad ovoid. Reaches a height of between 8 and 12 m. This cultivar has remarkable
leaves that are silver-white on both sides, usually somewhat yellower on the upper side. This means that the leaves are a light grey colour in the
spring and early summer. Later in the season the upper side of the leaves turns green and thus becomes identical to those of the species.
'Lutescens' sheds its leaves early in the autumn. In contrast to other cultivars of S. aria, 'Lutescens' does not stand up to hard surfaces. Winter

hardiness zone: 5a
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